20-046E

Dear Parents / Guardians,

5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

Yours faithfully,

## Riding School Visit and Experiencing Pony Ride (P.1)

We will participate the Riding School Visit and Experiencing Pony Ride Programme held by Hong Kong Equestrian Federation. P.1 students will travel between the school and riding school by coach. Teachers will guide the students in this event. We hope students will actively participate in this activity.

Details are as follows:

Host Organization	Hong Kong Equestrian Federation		
Name of Activity	Riding School Visit and Experiencing Pony Ride		
Fee	Free		
Date	3 <sup>rd</sup> December, 2020 (Thursday) 9:30a.m 12:00n.n.		
Venue	Tuen Mun Public Riding School (45 Lung Mun Road, Tuen Mun)		
Clothing	Winter sportswear		
	9:00 a.m.	Students set off for the trip after the class period.	
Schedule	9:15 a.m.	Arrive at the riding school	
	9:30 a.m.	Welcome message and the introduction of the activity	
	9:35 a.m.	Watch the video about riding and understand the safety rules	
	10:00 a.m.	Experience pony ride	
	10:45 a.m.	Stable visit	
	11:10 a.m.	Photo-taking opportunities with miniature ponies	
	11:45 a.m.	Return to school	
	12:00 n.n.	Arrive at school	
Content	Students will have a better understanding of riding through the visit. Additionally, students will be given an opportunity to experience pony rides and learn about their habits and safety rules.		
Remarks	<ol> <li>Students must sign the Disclaimer of Hong Kong Equestrian Federation and the Disclaimer of The Hong Kong Jockey Club, otherwise you will not be allowed to take part in the activity.</li> <li>Students must wear masks and bring sufficient water</li> <li>Students will return to school at around 12:00. They will continue to have lessons as usual.</li> </ol>		

For enquiries, please contact Mr. Cheung Ka Chun at 2404 5333.

<b>%</b>			Mr Chan Chun Wah Principal
<b>~</b>		y Slip	(20-046E)
Dear Principal,			
The content of the circular (20-noted.	-046E) <b>"Riding School V</b>	isit and Experiencing Pony	Ride (P.1)" has been
	Class (	) Student's Name:	
	Parent	s/Guardian's Signature:	
		Date:	



## **RELEASE AND INDEMNITY**

(For parents/guardians of participants aged below 18)

There are risks and dangers involved in horse riding which may result in damage to personal property, illness, personal injury or death. These risks and dangers may arise from foreseeable or unforeseeable circumstances. The Hong Kong Jockey Club strongly advises that participants in horse riding activities take out insurance to cover the risks of damage to personal property, illness, personal injury or death.

	al injury or death.  d/ward,, wishes to participate in horse riding activities or stal
iviy	d/ward,, wishes to participate in horse riding activities or stal  (Full name of Participant)
Club the	cilitated and/or provided by The Hong Kong Jockey Club. In consideration of The Hong Kong Jock oviding to my child/ward the facilities to enable him/her to participate in horse riding or stable visits mises of, or in conjunction with, its Public Riding Schools, I acknowledge and agree on behalf and my child/ward as follows:
1.	understand that there are risks and dangers involved in horse riding or stable visits and that in hild/ward's participation in horse riding activities or stable visits may result in damage to person roperty, illness, personal injury or death. These risks and dangers may be caused by my child/ward rother participants, or by accidents, or by the forces of nature, or by other causes. These risks a langers may arise from foreseeable or unforeseeable circumstances. I hereby knowingly a coluntarily, on behalf of myself and my child/ward, accept and assume these risks and dangers are risks of damage to personal property, illness, personal injury or death.
2.	understand that my child/ward must be in good physical condition and in good health to participate orse riding activities or stable visits, and I hereby confirm that my child/ward is in good physical disabilities

- horse riding activities or stable visits, and I hereby confirm that my child/ward is in good physical condition and in good health. I also confirm that my child/ward has no known physical disabilities or health problems which may present a risk or danger if he/she participates in horse riding activities or stable visits.
- 3. I authorise The Hong Kong Jockey Club to request from me at any time an up-to-date medical certificate from a registered medical practitioner, confirming that my child/ward is fit to participate in horse riding activities or stable visits. I acknowledge and understand that such requests are for my child/ward's own safety and the safety of others and are not made for any other reason.
- 4. I, on behalf of myself, my child/ward and our respective personal representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, successors and assigns, hereby release, indemnify and hold harmless The Hong Kong Jockey Club and its employees, members, stewards, officers, directors, partners, instructors, volunteers and agents from any and all losses, liabilities, damages, obligations, claims or demands of whatever nature for any injuries, damage, losses, liabilities, costs, fees, claims or demands of whatever nature incurred or sustained by me, my child/ward or others during the course of, as a result of or in connection with my child/ward's participation in horse riding activities or stable visits at the premises of, or using the facilities of, The Hong Kong Jockey Club.

I confirm that I have read and understand the above terms and that, by signing below, I agree to those terms.

Signed, sealed and delivered by						
Signature of parent/guardian	Full name of parent/guardian	_ Date				
HKIC No.:	X   X   X   (   X   )					

Prior to providing the personal data sought on this form, please read our Notice relating to the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance which restricts our use of this data. The Notice can be found at the submission counter and/or on http://www.hkjc.com/english/corporate/corp\_privacy.asp

PRS-Oct 19 updated on 9 Oct 2019



## **RELEASE AND INDEMNITY**

(For parents/guardians of participants aged below 18)

My child/ward,(Fi	<i>all name of Participant)</i> , wishes to participate in
horse riding activities facilitated and/or provided by Hong I	Kong Equestrian Federation ("HKEF"). In
consideration of HKEF providing to my child/ward the faci	lities to enable me to participate in horse riding at the
premises of, or in conjunction with, The Hong Kong Jockey	•
establishments, I acknowledge and agree on behalf of myse	If and my child/ward as follows:
1. I understand that there are risks and dangers involved in	horse riding and that my child/ward's participation
in horse riding activities may result in damage to personal p	property, illness, personal injury or death. These
risks and dangers may be caused by my child/ward or other	
nature, or by other causes. These risks and dangers may arisk	
I hereby knowingly and voluntarily, on behalf of myself and dangers and the risks of damage to personal property, illnes	•
2. I authorise HKEF to request from me at any time an up-to-	_
practitioner, confirming that my child/ward is fit to particip	
understand that such requests are for my child/ward's own sany other reason.	safety and the safety of others and are not made for
3. I, on behalf of myself, my child/ward and our respective	
heirs, successors and assigns, hereby release, indemnify and	_
members, directors, officers, employees, partners, instructo- liabilities, damages, obligations, claims or demands of what	-
liabilities, costs, fees, claims or demands of whatever nature	
others during the course of, as a result of or in connection w	
activities provided by HKEF.	
I confirm that I have read and understand the above ter	rms and that, by signing below, I agree to those
terms.	
Signed, sealed and delivered by	
Signature of parent/guardian	Date
Full name of parent/guardian:	
HKID No.:	

(Revised Oct 2010)